shares to 600,000,000 ordinary shares, of which the ordinary shares were allocated
to the following Directors: -

1.3.2 Initial Public Offering (“IPO”)

(a) Public Issue

Public issue totalling to 200,000,000 new SHG Shares (“Issue Shares”)
(“Public Issue”), representing 25.0% of the enlarged share capital are offered
at an issue price of RM0.25 per Share. The Issue Shares shall be allocated
in the following manner:

(i) Malaysian public

40,0000,000 Issue Shares, representing 5.0% of our enlarged share
capital, are reserved for application by the Malaysian Public, to be
allocated via balloting process as follows:

(i) 20,000,000 Issue Shares made available to public investors; and
(ii) 20,000,000 Issue Shares made available to Bumiputera public

investors.

(ii) Eligible Directors, employees and persons who have contributed
to success of our Group

40,000,000 Issue Shares, representing 5.0% of our enlarged share
capital, are reserved for our eligible Directors, employees and persons
who have contributed to the success of our Group under the Pink Form
Allocations.

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
ordinary of ordinary of

shares shareholding shares shareholding
(units) (%) (units) (%)

Wong Choong
   Loong 47,797,036  64.4% 386,400,000 64.4%
Lok Kok Khong 14,843,800  20.0% 120,000,000 20.0%
Chin See Kew 5,878,145 7.9% 47,520,002 7.9%
Wong Choong Lian 5,700,019 7.7% 46,079,998 7.7%

74,219,000  100.0% 600,000,000 100.0%

Current After subdivision
of shares

385

Registration No : 201501016707 (1142041-X)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Registration No : 201501016707 (1142041-X)

13. ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT

6

SSF HOME GROUP BERHAD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SSF HOME LIVING SDN BHD)
(“COMPANY” OR “SHG”) AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES (“GROUP”)

1.0 PRO FORMA GROUP AND BASIS OF PREPARATION (cont’d)

1.3 LISTING SCHEME (cont’d)

1.3.2 Initial Public Offering (“IPO”) (cont’d)

(a) Public Issue (cont’d)

(iii) Private placement to Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI

100,000,000 Issue Shares, representing 12.5% of our enlarged share
capital are reserved for private placement to Bumiputera investors
approved by the MITI.

(iv) Private placement to selected investors

20,000,000 Issue Shares, representing 2.5% of our enlarged share